

**Village of Arlington Heights
Greenbrier Subdivision Improvements
Bid Summary**

	<u>Actual Total</u>	<u>As Read</u>
Engineer's Estimate	\$ 9,031,338.00	
DiMeo	\$ 7,287,487.00	
Acqua	\$ 7,350,000.00	
Alamp	\$ 7,383,038.10	
Berger	\$ 7,465,739.06	\$7,466,144.06
Bolder	\$ 8,768,304.00	
Campanella	\$ 8,222,301.16	
Copenhaver	\$ 7,984,588.43	
H. Linden & Sons	\$ 8,155,857.00	
John Neri	\$ 8,096,732.50	
Plote	\$ 7,955,284.26	
Schroeder Asphalt	\$ 7,914,466.00	
Swallow	\$ 7,797,609.78	\$7,797,649.78

Village of Arlington Heights

Greenbrier Subdivision Improvements
 February 4, 2021
 CBEL Project No.: 190458
 BID TAB

BASE BID			Engineer's Estimate		DiMeco		Acqua		Alamp		Berger		Bolder		Campanella		Copenhaver		H. Linden & Sons		John Neri		Plote		Schroeder Asphalt		Swallow		
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QUANTITY	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price	Unit Price	Item Price
1	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	20	\$45.00	\$ 900.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$49.00	\$980.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$43.00	\$860.00	\$55.50	\$1,110.00
2	TREE REMOVAL, ACRES	ACRE	0.4	\$15,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$8,900.00	\$3,560.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$33,300.00	\$13,320.00
3	TREE ROOT PRUNING	EACH	50	\$55.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$120.00	\$6,000.00	\$140.00	\$7,000.00	\$90.00	\$4,500.00
4	NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	96	\$1.00	\$ 96.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$96.00
5	POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT	POUND	96	\$1.00	\$ 96.00	\$3.00	\$288.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$1.00	\$96.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$8.00	\$768.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$2.00	\$192.00	\$1.00	\$96.00
6	EARTH EXCAVATION	CU YD	21700	\$30.00	\$ 651,000.00	\$25.00	\$542,500.00	\$35.00	\$759,500.00	\$25.50	\$553,350.00	\$28.00	\$607,600.00	\$21.00	\$455,700.00	\$18.57	\$619,969.00	\$26.00	\$564,200.00	\$28.00	\$607,600.00	\$36.00	\$781,200.00	\$30.00	\$651,000.00	\$32.00	\$694,400.00	\$36.00	\$781,200.00
7	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	2500	\$32.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$10.00	\$25,000.00	\$40.00	\$100,000.00	\$5.00	\$12,500.00	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$21.00	\$52,500.00	\$31.46	\$78,650.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$32.00	\$80,000.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00	\$24.00	\$60,000.00	\$35.00	\$87,500.00	\$36.00	\$90,000.00
8	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	13000	\$30.00	\$ 390,000.00	\$10.00	\$130,000.00	\$30.00	\$390,000.00	\$38.35	\$498,550.00	\$51.00	\$663,000.00	\$40.00	\$520,000.00	\$61.54	\$800,020.00	\$15.00	\$195,000.00	\$35.00	\$455,000.00	\$38.00	\$494,000.00	\$16.00	\$208,000.00	\$16.00	\$208,000.00	\$33.15	\$430,950.00
9	TOPSOIL EXCAVATION AND PLACEMENT	CU YD	1250	\$10.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$23.00	\$28,750.00	\$10.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$12.25	\$15,312.50	\$18.00	\$22,500.00	\$14.08	\$17,600.00	\$11.00	\$13,750.00	\$25.00	\$31,250.00	\$16.00	\$20,000.00	\$53.00	\$66,250.00	\$26.00	\$32,500.00	\$11.00	\$13,750.00
10	SEEDING, CLASS 1	ACRE	1.06	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,332.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,770.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,315.00	\$2,453.90	\$2,800.00	\$2,968.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,180.00	\$4,840.00	\$5,130.40	\$2,000.00	\$2,120.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,240.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,830.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,710.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,226.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,982.00
11	SEEDING, CLASS 1B	ACRE	0.51	\$2,600.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,805.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,420.00	\$1,234.20	\$2,800.00	\$1,428.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,530.00	\$4,840.00	\$2,468.40	\$2,800.00	\$1,428.00	\$4,200.00	\$2,142.00	\$6,500.00	\$3,315.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,122.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,825.00
12	EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	7800	\$1.50	\$ 11,400.00	\$1.50	\$11,400.00	\$1.65	\$12,540.00	\$1.10	\$8,360.00	\$1.25	\$9,500.00	\$1.25	\$9,500.00	\$1.75	\$13,300.00	\$2.00	\$15,200.00	\$2.00	\$15,200.00	\$1.75	\$13,300.00	\$1.49	\$11,324.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$2.00	\$15,200.00
13	SUPPLEMENTAL WATERING	UNIT	228	\$1.00	\$ 228.00	\$1.00	\$228.00	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$1.00	\$228.00	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$1.00	\$228.00	\$0.10	\$22.80	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$1.00	\$228.00	\$1.00	\$228.00	\$0.01	\$0.28	\$50.00	\$11,400.00	\$0.01	\$0.28
14	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL SEEDING	POUND	115	\$5.00	\$ 575.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$20.00	\$2,300.00	\$0.10	\$11.50	\$0.01	\$0.115	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$1.00	\$115.00	\$5.00	\$575.00	\$1.00	\$115.00
15	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	1000	\$3.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.75	\$2,750.00	\$5.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$3.75	\$3,750.00	\$3.50	\$3,500.00
16	INLET FILTERS	EACH	84	\$150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$110.00	\$9,240.00	\$225.00	\$18,900.00	\$15.00	\$1,260.00	\$168.00	\$14,112.00	\$1.00	\$84.00	\$195.00	\$16,380.00	\$60.00	\$5,040.00	\$140.00	\$11,760.00	\$125.00	\$10,500.00	\$175.00	\$14,700.00	\$125.00	\$10,500.00	\$135.00	\$11,340.00
17	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	SQ YD	7800	\$1.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$0.25	\$9,240.00	\$1.25	\$9,500.00	\$0.01	\$76.00	\$1.25	\$9,500.00	\$0.50	\$3,800.00	\$0.50	\$3,800.00	\$0.50	\$3,800.00	\$1.50	\$11,400.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$1.15	\$8,740.00	\$1.00	\$7,600.00	\$0.10	\$760.00
18	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A3	SQ YD	95	\$100.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$65.00	\$6,175.00	\$45.45	\$4,317.75	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$100.00	\$9,500.00	\$81.48	\$7,740.60	\$68.00	\$6,460.00	\$68.00	\$6,460.00	\$45.00	\$4,275.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00	\$77.00	\$7,315.00
19	STONE RIPRAP, CLASS A4	SQ YD	35	\$150.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,750.00	\$72.00	\$2,520.00	\$65.65	\$2,297.75	\$85.00	\$2,975.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$97.72	\$3,420.20	\$97.00	\$3,395.00	\$75.00	\$2,625.00	\$65.00	\$2,275.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,500.00	\$77.00	\$2,695.00
20	AGGREGATE SUBGRADE IMPROVEMENT	CU YD	1400	\$40.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$28.00	\$39,200.00	\$40.00	\$56,000.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00	\$45.00	\$63,000.00	\$46.00	\$64,400.00	\$60.70	\$84,980.00	\$39.00	\$54,600.00	\$36.00	\$50,400.00	\$38.00	\$53,200.00	\$34.00	\$47,600.00	\$45.00	\$63,000.00	\$38.25	\$53,550.00
21	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B	CU YD	200	\$50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$28.00	\$5,600.00	\$47.75	\$9,550.00	\$46.00	\$9,200.00	\$58.70	\$11,740.00	\$39.00	\$6,600.00	\$35.00	\$7,000.00	\$27.00	\$5,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$9,000.00	\$62.00	\$12,400.00
22	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 4"	SQ YD	3700	\$9.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$4.00	\$14,800.00	\$8.00	\$29,600.00	\$5.15	\$19,055.00	\$2.75	\$10,175.00	\$6.00	\$22,200.00	\$21.60	\$79,920.00	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$5.75	\$21,275.00	\$5.00	\$18,500.00	\$4.25	\$15,725.00	\$5.25	\$19,425.00
23	SUBBASE GRANULAR MATERIAL, TYPE B 6"	SQ YD	27000	\$10.00	\$ 270,000.00	\$5.50	\$148,500.00	\$12.00	\$324,000.00	\$6.30	\$170,100.00	\$8.25	\$222,750.00	\$9.00	\$243,000.00	\$8.60	\$232,200.00	\$6.00	\$162,000.00	\$7.00	\$189,000.00	\$7.50	\$202,500.00	\$7.50	\$202,500.00	\$7.30	\$197,100.00	\$8.50	\$229,500.00
24	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	14300	\$1.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$1.00	\$1,430.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$1.10	\$1,573.00	\$1.00	\$1,430.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$0.01	\$143.00	\$1.10	\$1,573.00
25	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	8200	\$72.00	\$ 590,400.00	\$64.00	\$524,800.00	\$63.00	\$516,600.00	\$62.00	\$508,400.00	\$61.00	\$500,200.00	\$64.00	\$524,800.00	\$62.00	\$508,400.00	\$69.00	\$556,800.00	\$68.00	\$557,600.00	\$65.50	\$537,100.00	\$70.00	\$574,000.00	\$73.50	\$602,700.00	\$66.25	\$543,250.00
26	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50	TON	3650	\$80.00	\$ 292,000.00	\$74.00	\$270,100.00	\$71.00	\$259,150.00	\$70.00	\$255,500.00	\$69.00	\$251,850.00	\$68.00	\$248,200.00	\$70.00	\$255,500.00	\$74.00	\$270,100.00	\$72.00	\$262,800.00	\$74.00	\$270,100.00	\$80.00	\$292,000.00	\$75.00	\$273,750.00	\$71.00	\$259,150.00
27	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	2920	\$69.00	\$ 202,380.00	\$55.00	\$162,600.00	\$48.00	\$144,160.00	\$56.25	\$164,250.00	\$54.65	\$159,578.00	\$48.00	\$144,160.00	\$57.00	\$166,440.00	\$51.00	\$148,920.00	\$50.00	\$146,000.00	\$54.00	\$157,680.00	\$50.00	\$146,000.00	\$47.00	\$137,240.00	\$49.00	\$143,080.00
28	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SQ FT	69500	\$6.00	\$ 417,000.00	\$6.00	\$417,000.00	\$5.25	\$364,875.00	\$5.55	\$385,725.00	\$5.10	\$354,450.00	\$5.00	\$347,500.00	\$5.40	\$375,300.00	\$5.50	\$382,250.00	\$5.50	\$382,250.00	\$5.75	\$399,625.00	\$5.40	\$375,300.00	\$5.10	\$354,450.00	\$6.00	\$417,000.00
29	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 6 INCH	SQ FT	11500	\$7.00	\$ 80,500.00	\$6.00	\$69,000.00	\$6.25	\$71,875.00	\$6.35	\$73,025.00	\$5.25	\$60,375.00	\$6.00	\$69,000.00	\$5.90	\$67,850.00	\$6.50	\$74,750.00	\$6.25	\$71,875.00	\$6.50	\$74,750.00	\$6.35	\$73,025.00	\$6.20	\$71,300.00	\$6.50	\$74,750.00
30	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	27000	\$7.00	\$ 189,000.00	\$6.00	\$162,000.00	\$3.50	\$94,500.00	\$3.60	\$97,200.00	\$4.35	\$117,450.00	\$5.00	\$135,000.00	\$6.40	\$172,800.00	\$13.00	\$351,000.00	\$3.50	\$94,500.00	\$14.00	\$378,000.00	\$7.00	\$189,000.00	\$4.35	\$117,450.00	\$4.25	\$114,750.00
31	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2"	SQ YD	4600	\$4.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00	\$2.70	\$12,420.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$3.00	\$13,800.00	\$4.50	\$20,700.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$4.00	\$18,400.00	\$6.00	\$27,600.00	\$1.95	\$8,970.00	\$4.50	\$20,70

BASE BID			Engineer's Estimate		DiMeo		Acqua		Alamp		Berger		Bolder		Campanella		Copenhaver		H. Linden & Sons		John Neri		Plote		Schroeder Asphalt		Swallow		
72	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	19	\$1,500.00	\$ 28,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$34,200.00	\$1,250.00	\$23,750.00	\$1,775.00	\$33,725.00	\$1,100.00	\$20,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,383.91	\$26,294.29	\$920.00	\$17,480.00	\$1,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$33,250.00	\$1,350.00	\$25,650.00	\$1,350.00	\$25,650.00	\$1,200.00	\$22,800.00
73	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	25	\$3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$55,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$43,750.00	\$3,030.00	\$75,750.00	\$1,825.00	\$45,625.00	\$2,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$2,245.00	\$56,125.00	\$2,600.00	\$65,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$60,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$57,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$57,500.00	\$1,225.00	\$30,625.00
74	VALVE VAULTS, TYPE A, 5'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	EACH	1	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,435.00	\$3,435.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,062.50	\$3,062.50	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$2,575.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
75	CATCH BASINS TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	11	\$800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,300.00	\$330.00	\$3,630.00	\$575.00	\$6,325.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$590.00	\$6,490.00	\$650.00	\$7,150.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$325.00	\$3,575.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$180.00	\$1,980.00
76	MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	3	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$355.00	\$1,065.00	\$575.00	\$1,725.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$900.00
77	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	6	\$350.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$355.00	\$1,265.00	\$825.00	\$4,950.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$687.50	\$4,125.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
78	REMOVING CATCH BASINS	EACH	33	\$300.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00	\$150.00	\$4,950.00	\$380.00	\$12,540.00	\$475.00	\$15,675.00	\$250.00	\$8,250.00	\$560.00	\$18,480.00	\$350.00	\$11,550.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$375.00	\$12,375.00	\$325.00	\$10,725.00	\$325.00	\$10,725.00	\$200.00	\$6,600.00
79	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	1	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$202.00	\$202.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$381.25	\$381.25	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
80	CHAIN LINK GATES, 6' X 12' DOUBLE	EACH	2	\$2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,391.25	\$4,782.50	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,850.00	\$15,700.00	\$6,885.00	\$13,770.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00
81	ENGINEER'S FIELD OFFICE, TYPE A	CAL MQ	12	\$3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$32,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$27,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00	\$2,400.00	\$28,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$38,400.00	\$3,800.00	\$45,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00
82	MOBILIZATION	L SUM	1	\$400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$280,000.00	\$163,141.72	\$163,141.72	\$421,000.00	\$421,000.00	\$234,422.59	\$234,422.59	\$520,000.00	\$520,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$307,100.00	\$307,100.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$192,315.00	\$192,315.00	\$357,000.00	\$357,000.00	\$167,500.00	\$167,500.00
83	TREE, ACER X FREEMANI AUTUMN BLAZE (AUTUMN BLAZE FREEMAN MAPLE), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$625.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$510.00	\$2,040.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$511.22	\$2,044.88	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
84	TREE, QUERCUS RUBRA (RED OAK), 2-1/2" CALIPER, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	4	\$650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$560.00	\$2,240.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$550.00	\$2,200.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$511.22	\$2,044.88	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$515.00	\$2,060.00
85	TREE, CRATAEGUS CRUSGALLI INERMIS (THORN LESS COCKSPUR HAWTHORN), 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$510.00	\$1,530.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$523.00	\$1,569.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$449.89	\$1,349.67	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00
86	TREE, MALUS ADIRONDACK (ADIRONDACK CRAB APPLE), 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	3	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$460.00	\$1,380.00	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$523.00	\$1,569.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$415.35	\$1,246.05	\$475.00	\$1,425.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00
87	TREE, MALUS BEVERLY (BEVERLY CRABAPPLE), 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	11	\$500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$485.00	\$5,335.00	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$523.00	\$5,753.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$400.00	\$4,400.00	\$425.00	\$4,675.00	\$450.00	\$4,950.00	\$500.00	\$5,500.00	\$600.00	\$6,600.00	\$415.35	\$4,568.85	\$475.00	\$5,225.00	\$420.00	\$4,620.00
88	TREE, MALUS CARDINAL (CARDINAL CRABAPPLE), 2" CALIPER, TREE FORM, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	9	\$500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$485.00	\$4,365.00	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$523.00	\$4,707.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$3,600.00	\$425.00	\$3,825.00	\$450.00	\$4,050.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$5,400.00	\$415.35	\$3,738.15	\$475.00	\$4,275.00	\$420.00	\$3,780.00
89	SHRUB, FORSYTHIA X INTERMEDIA (BORDER FORSYTHIA), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	22	\$100.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$72.00	\$1,584.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$85.00	\$1,870.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$59.08	\$1,299.76	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$62.00	\$1,364.00
90	SHRUB, RHUS AROMATICA GRO-LOW (GRO-LOW FRAGRANT SUMAC), 5-GALLON	EACH	31	\$90.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$64.00	\$1,984.00	\$72.00	\$2,232.00	\$55.00	\$1,705.00	\$55.00	\$1,705.00	\$60.00	\$1,860.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$100.00	\$3,300.00	\$90.00	\$2,790.00	\$63.31	\$1,962.61	\$65.00	\$2,015.00	\$64.00	\$1,984.00
91	SHRUB, SPIREA X VANHOUTTEI (VANHOUTTE SPIREA), 3' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	14	\$100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$64.00	\$896.00	\$72.00	\$1,008.00	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$55.00	\$770.00	\$60.00	\$840.00	\$90.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$110.00	\$1,540.00	\$63.31	\$886.34	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$64.00	\$896.00
92	SHRUB, VIBURNUM LENTAGO (NANNYBERRY VIBURNUM), 5' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	22	\$150.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$141.00	\$3,102.00	\$72.00	\$1,584.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$110.00	\$2,420.00	\$200.00	\$4,400.00	\$105.00	\$2,310.00	\$139.26	\$3,063.72	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$142.00	\$3,124.00
93	EVERGREEN, ABIES CONCOLOR (WHITE FIR), 8' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	6	\$625.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$585.00	\$3,510.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$675.00	\$4,050.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$439.28	\$2,635.68	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,700.00
94	EVERGREEN, PICEA PUNGENS (COLORADO SPRUCE), 8' HEIGHT, BALLED AND BURLAPPED	EACH	13	\$625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$560.00	\$7,280.00	\$515.00	\$6,695.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$675.00	\$8,775.00	\$600.00	\$7,800.00	\$550.00	\$7,150.00	\$650.00	\$8,450.00	\$464.28	\$6,035.64	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$475.00	\$6,175.00
95	SHREDDED BARK MULCH 3"	SQ YD	540	\$7.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$8.00	\$4,320.00	\$14.00	\$7,560.00	\$6.60	\$3,564.00	\$3.50	\$1,260.00	\$4.00	\$2,160.00	\$7.50	\$4,050.00	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$16.00	\$8,640.00	\$10.00	\$5,400.00	\$13.25	\$7,155.00	\$6.00	\$3,240.00	\$13.50	\$7,290.00
96	STORM SEWER TO BE FILLED	CU YD	40	\$175.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$178.00	\$7,120.00	\$275.00	\$11,000.00	\$51.00	\$2,040.00	\$224.00	\$8,960.00	\$360.00	\$14,400.00	\$381.00	\$15,240.00	\$330.00	\$13,200.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$150.00	\$6,000.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$325.00	\$13,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00
97	WASHOUT BASIN	L SUM	1	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
98	REMOVE EXISTING BRICK PAVERS	SQ FT	1425	\$3.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$6.00	\$8,550.00	\$5.00	\$7,125.00	\$1.25	\$1,781.25	\$1.00	\$1,425.00	\$2.00	\$2,850.00	\$6.00	\$8,550.00	\$2.00	\$2,850.00	\$5.00	\$7,125.00	\$3.00	\$4,275.00	\$7.35	\$10,473.75	\$3.00	\$4,275.00	\$1.00	\$1,425.00
99	DEWATERING	L SUM	1	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$83,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
100	CHAIN LINK FENCE, 6' (SPECIAL)	FOOT	1050	\$40.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$65.00	\$68,250.00	\$40.00	\$42,000.00	\$58.25	\$61,162.50	\$59.05	\$62,002.50	\$60.00	\$63,000.00	\$65.00	\$68,250.00	\$60.00	\$63,000.00	\$55.00	\$57,750.00	\$85.00	\$88,250.00	\$73.70	\$77,385.00	\$56.50	\$59,325.00	\$22.20	\$23,310.00
101	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	16280	\$12.00	\$ 195,360.00	\$12.00	\$195,360.00	\$12.00	\$195,360.00	\$5.00	\$81,400.00	\$11.00	\$179,080.00	\$12.00	\$195,360.00	\$13.85	\$225,478.00	\$12.00	\$195,360.00	\$13.00	\$211,640.00	\$15.00	\$244,200.00	\$11.00	\$179,080.00	\$11.00	\$179,080.00	\$11.25	\$183,150.00
102	TEMPORARY ACCESS (PRIVATE ENTRANCE)	EACH	168	\$175.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$300.00	\$50,400.00	\$50.00	\$8,400.00	\$275.00	\$46,200.00	\$1.00	\$168.00	\$218.52	\$36,711.36	\$120.00	\$20,160.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00	\$100.00	\$16,800.00	\$65.00	\$10,920.00	\$65.00	\$10,920.00	\$250.00	\$42,000.00
103	DETECTABLE WARNINGS (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	610	\$30.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$24.00	\$14,640.00	\$31.00	\$18,910.00	\$20.00	\$12,200.00	\$20.00	\$12,200.00	\$24.00	\$14,640.00	\$25.00	\$15,250.00	\$34.00	\$20,740.00	\$34.00	\$20,740.00	\$35.00	\$21,350.00	\$34.00	\$20,740.00	\$23.50	\$14,335.00	\$32.00	\$19,520.00
104	PAVEMENT PATCHING (SPECIAL)	SQ YD	220	\$65.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$75.00	\$16,500.00	\$83.00	\$18,260.00	\$77.00	\$16,940.00	\$108.00	\$23,760.00	\$95.00	\$20,900.00	\$82.00	\$18,040.00	\$128.00	\$28,160.00	\$100.00	\$22,000.00	\$98.00	\$21,560.00	\$105.00</					